

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.306 OF 2026**
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2131 OF 2026

Bobby Mukherjee and Anr.

Appellants/
.. Applicants**Versus**

Satinder Singh Bachher and Ors.

.. Respondents

.....

- Mr. Aadil Parsurampururia a/w. Ms. Aishwarya Bapat and Mr. Rohit Jadhav, Advocates i/by Vis Legis Law Practice for Appellants / Applicants.
- Mr. Rupesh Mandhan, Advocate i/by Sean Wassoodew for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.
- Mr. Dinesh Parmar, Advocate for Respondent No.4.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.**DATE : APRIL 10, 2026****P.C.:**

- 1.** Not on Board. Mentioned by way of filing praecipe dated 10.04.2026. Perused the praecipe filed for Speaking to the Minutes of order dated 27.03.2026.
- 2.** Heard Mr. Parsurampururia, learned Advocate for Appellants / Applicants; Mr. Mandhan, learned Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 and Mr. Parmar, learned Advocate for Respondent No.4.
- 3.** In paragraph No.3(a) the words “...and 133...” appearing in line No.2 of the order dated 27.03.2026 be deleted.
- 4.** Necessary correction be carried out in the original order and



fresh copy be uploaded.

5. Praeipie is disposed.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2026.04.10
15:54:52 +0530